8000077835

**CT** CORPORATION SYSTEM CORPORATION(S) NAME Av-One, Inc. formerly: Attorneys Tax Experts, Inc. <u>annno</u> 6 -02/16/01--01068--025 \*\*\*\*\*35.08--\*\*\*\*\*35.00 () Merger (X) Amendment () Profit () Nonprofit () Dissolution/Withdrawal () Mark () Foreign () Reinstatement () Other () Annual Report () Limited Partnership () Name Registration () Change of RA ()LLC () UCC () Fictitious Name () CUS () Photocopies () Certified Copy () After 4:30 () Call If Problem () Call When Ready (x) Pick Up () Will Wait (x) Walk In () Mail Out Order#: 3626691 2/16/01 Name Availability Document Ref#: Examiner Updater REGEIVED Verifier \_\_\_\_\_ Amount: \$ W.P. Verifier

O OULLIETTE FEB 2 1 2001

660 East Jefferson Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Tel. 850 222 1092 Fax 850 222 7615

A CCH LEGAL INFORMATION SERVICES COMPANY



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

February 16, 2001

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: ATTORNEYS TAX EXPERTS, INC. Ref. Number: P98000077835

We have received your document for ATTORNEYS TAX EXPERTS, INC. and check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

Where is the original for this? These are photocopies you have submitted, we must have the originals in order to file this document here.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6903.

Cheryl Coulliette Document Specialist

Letter Number: 001A00009914

Original attached. Please filpard be [5] O E N PH 3: 46 m O

15:14 FEB 15, 2001 ID: 954-476-0158	TEL NO: 954-476-0158	#36617 PAGE: 3∕4
• ARTICLE	ES OF AMENDMENT	
ARTICLES	TO OF INCORPORATION	
	OF	
		· · · ·
ATTORN	EYS TAX EXPER	
	- 7. TAX ~ NJ/C/U	- J-dlc-
1120 S. E. Buttonwood Circle, Stuart, Floring	da 34997	
	(present name)	• • • •
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.10 the following articles of amendment to its arti	06, Florida Statutes, this Florida pro cles of incorporation:	ofit corporation adopts
FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate and	rticle number(s) being amended add	21 or delated
	mese number (sy being umenueu, uuu	ea or deletea)
		۰ ۰
HARTICLE PIRST!	······································	·· • ·· ·
THE CORDORS	TOP I NAME SHA	1 Re
Annele Finsr: THE Conponsi CHANGED TO:	AV-QUE, Larc.	
		Zs -
		LLAN OI
		HASS FEB
		FILED FEB 16 PH 3: 37 ETARY VIE STATE HASSEE, FLORIDA
		FILED FEB 16 PH 3:37 EFTART UT STATE HASSEE, FLORIDA

**SECOND:** If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

THIRD: The date of each amendment's adoption:

.

đ

्य ३

EBRUARY 16, 2001

## FOURTH: Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)

15:15 FEB 15, 2001 ID: 954-476-0158

٤.

Ю

TEL NO: 954-476-0158

The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.

The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):

"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by \_\_\_\_\_

voting group

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of\_\_ BRUSAY, 2001 Signature 7 C Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by (By the Chairman a the shareholders) くらだら

(By a director if adopted by the directors)

OR

(By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)

yped or printed name 4 Conponara On